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e Location-Office room. - Electrical Single Line Diagram was not available and the
W factory maintenance person doesnllt have enough knowledge about overall electrical
cT
system.
FI
ARG
el
5.8, FHEE
1. Provide updated SLD matching the existing installation at the factory. 2. SLD to
FIES9  |indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets. 3. SLD to be
approved by the engineer-in-charge.
EUESE
Lhlbt]
S We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
JFHE| v 71512
Wﬁﬁlz 29-355-20519
W‘itﬁ f SE—0h=2022
Jerelfod J—
SRl
"AT 15.10.2020: They submitt correction copy of SLD in 29.09.2020 after first
correction. AT 04.02.2021: They submitt correction copy of SLD in 29.09.2020
RES) after first correction. At 10.08.2021: They submitt correction copy of SLD in
29.09.2020 after first correction. 14-09-2022 : Electrical Single Line Diagram was
not available but they submit to DIFE for approval.”
%ﬁj@?ﬂ{s (s)
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e Location-Office room. -As built Electrical Layout Drawings wasn't available in the
W‘T factory and the factory maintenance person doesnlt have enough knowledge about
electrical layout drawing.

I
3G
FrerelE

.5, IS

1. Provide updated Electrical layout drawing prepared after proper locations of all
outlets for lamps, fans, fixed and transportable appliances, motors etc. 2.

¥4 |Drawings to indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets
to match existing installation. 3. As built drawing to be approved by the engineer-
in-charge.

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JFHE| v %12
z 29-35-2049

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS

"AT 15.10.2020: They submitt correction copy of SLD in 29.09.2020 after first
correction. AT 04.02.2021: They submitt correction copy of SLD in 29.09.2020
B3] after first correction. At 10.08.2021: They submitt correction copy of SLD in
29.09.2020 after first correction. 14-09-2022 : As built Electrical Layout Drawings
wasn't available in the factory but they submit to DIFE."

%ﬂj@w?(s)
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Al Location-Substation at 3rd Floor. -Substation was located in the 3rd floor.
T
¥
SIRGH
E2LORIG
9.3, I
IEFN  |Substation should be on lowest floor level, with easy access for maintenance.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR v Bl
%5 29-55-2039
W‘i?“lf@%{ 08-05-2029
eI
ENGIRES
P ENGIEE]
"AT 15.10.2020: Factory have connection from pole mounted transformer. Single
energy meter in 2nd,3rd and 4th floor. AT 04.02.2021: Factory have connection
e from pole mounted transformer. Single energy meter in 2nd,3rd and 4th floor. At
10.08.2021:Factory have connection from pole mounted transformer. Single energy
meter in 2nd,3rd and 4th floor. 14-09-2022 : Factory have connection from pole
mounted transformer. Single energy meter in 2nd to 5th floor."

A= [Location-Generator Room -Unwanted materials were stored inside the Generator

54| room.

I

365

RIS

8.5. IR

IEFN  |All unwanted materials should be removed from transformer / Generator room.

EUESE

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

SRR v 1212

mfﬂ 29-55-2059

WWQ 3 RERNID
"AT 15.10.2020: Unwanted materials found. AT 04.02.2021:Unwanted materials
found At 10.08.2021: Unwanted materials found. 14-09-2022 : Unwanted
materials and water found in generator room.’

ﬂ‘g‘l‘iﬁ ()
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AT Location-Change over switch, PFl at 3rd Floor, MDB at 2nd Floor, MDB at 4th Floor. -
s %1 Rubber mats were not provided in front of all distribution board.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

¢.5. IS

FE&  |Provide rubber mats of adequate size in front of all distribution panels.

EUESE

o We have completed this issue
JFHE| v 71512

W Se—0F—=2022
S EICE] J—

"AT 15.10.2020: Rubbermat found infront of all DBs. AT 04.02.2021: Rubbermat
found mfront of all DBs. At 10.08.2021: Rubbermat found infront of all DBs. 14—
09-2022 : Rubber mat not found infront of all DBs."

ﬂ%@?{{(?)
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=W [Location-Substation at 3rd Floor and Generator Room -Only a single Fire extinguisher
%< was found but there was no smoke detector in substation and Generator room

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
.. P

] Install smoke detection and provide firefighting equipment in the substation and

generator room.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JFHE| v %12
z 29-350-2049

Wﬂqﬁtﬂ 0—0bF—=2022
REIRHID

"AT 15.10.2020: No substation found in building. Smoke ditector not found in
generator room. AT 04.02.2021: No substation found in building. Smoke ditector
&7 not found in generator room. At 10.08.2021: No substation found in building.
Smoke ditector not found in generator room. 14-09-2022 : No substation found in
building. All firefighting equipments are not found in generator room."

%ﬂj@w?(s)
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"W4 [Location-Substation at 3rd Floor and Generator Room -Fire rated wall and fire door
s4&@%d|was not provided in substation and generator room
¥
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, FHESA
] Provide 4 hour fire rated walls all around the transformer / generator room on
ground level.
EUESE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
ST | & 5[
wﬂ% 29-55-20319
wenEe |,
:ﬁéﬂg' O 230
"AT 15.10.2020: Fire separation not provided. AT 04.02.2021: Fire separation not
B3] provided. At 10.08.2021: Fire separation not provided. 14-09-2022 : Fire rated
wall and fire door was not provided in generator room."
FIER (8)
(=]

%97 |Location-Substation at 3rd Floor ~Generator Room was located in the ground floor and
s{&%l| substation was located in the 3rd floor.
¥
H1RG
FIBEE
b, S
IS |Relocate generator set in substation building / adjacent to substation room.
EUESE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FESFE| U 5l
Wﬂ% 29-35-2049
wenEe |,
:ﬁ;H§4 NGRS
"AT 15.10.2020: No substation found. AT 04.02.2021: No substation
e found.Generator is in ground floor till now. At 10.08.2021: No substation
found.Generator is in ground floor till now. 14-09-2022 : Generator located in the
ground floor."
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w4 |Location-MDB at finishing section —Proper segregation for different end use loads was
s %l not maintained.

I
ARG
E2LORIG

.3, IR

1. Design to have proper segregation of different end used loads. 2. Wiring design
¥4 |to have separate and distinct sub-circuits for power and heating system. 3. All DBs

to be placed conveniently. 4. Wiring to be neat, tidy and located near ceiling.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S| © 5[0
z 29O-355-20359

S |8 0e e
SIS T T

"AT 15.10.2020: Design submitted but not approved till now. AT 04.02.2021:
Design submitted but not approved till now. At 10.08.2021: Design submitted but
not approved till now. 14-09-2022 : Design submitted to DIFE for approval but not
approved till now."




Location-MDB at finishing section -Electrical connections were not properly secured

EIERe]
STl with lugs.

3
ARG
E2LORIG
s0.3. P
Provide cable connections with properly soldered / welded lugs at MDB's. Ensure
that all the electrical connections are properly secured with lugs.
EUESE
Rkt
W “lInitiative has been taken and they have completed this issue.
SRR v 1212
R |
B aliall
Seefed
s |07
"AT 15.10.2020: They use lug in BusBar side, but not use lug in Breaker side. AT
04.02.2021:They use lug in BusBar side, but not use lug in Breaker side. At
& 10.08.2021: They use lug in BusBar side, but not use lug in Breaker side in most of
the Single phase CB. 14-09-2022 : Electrical connections were not properly
secured with lugs."

%ﬂj@w?(s)
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e Location-MDB at finishing section, MDB at Sewing section. -Wiring diagram was not
W‘T available on Distribution Boards, difficult to observe cable and MCCB rating for desire
application.

I
3G
FrerelE

35,5, RS

S Select conductors and MCCB/MCB with adequate sizing without exceeding

permissible current carrying capacity for insulation.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %

z R9O-55-20519

S—0F—2022
LRSI

ST O AfE

"AT 15.10.2020: Difficult to observed MCCB rating. AT 04.02.2021:Difficult to
observed MCCB rating. At 10.08.2021: Difficult to observed MCCB rating. 14-09-
2022 : Wiring diagram was not available on Distribution Boards, difficult to observe
cable and MCCB rating."

gﬂ%@@(a)
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. Location-MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Bunch of cable at Bus bar
s4&%l| terminal was observed.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG

SR8, IS

Avoid bunch of cable at MCCB/MCB and bus bar terminal, use individual circuit
¥4 |and over current device for every incoming and outgoing circuit at the distribution

boards.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z 29O-355-20359

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ S—0F—2022
SIS T T

"AT 15.10.2020: Bunching found in 4th floor main CB only. AT 04.02.2021:
Bunchlng not found. At 10.08.2021: Bunching not found. 14-09-2022 : Bunching
found.

’JE‘@NER(?)
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=% [Location-MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Wiring diagram/ circuit list
s4&%l|was not available on Distribution Board.

¥
ARG
RORIE]

ve.8. I

] Provide circuit diagram /circuit list with proper current ratings and fuse size,
marking for DBs identifying end use load, voltage, number of phases.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JFHE| v %12
z 29-350-2049

W 0—0bF—=2022
REIRHID

"AT 15.10.2020: SLD not approved till now. AT 04.02.2021: SLD not approved till
B3] now. At 10.08.2021: SLD not approved till now. 14-09-2022 : Wiring diagram/
circuit list was not available on Distribution Board."

%ﬂj@w?(s)

S
A

e Location-MDB at finishing section -Non standard cable joints were observed.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.5, IS

S Provide cable joints of porcelain / PVC connectors with PIB tape wound around
before placing the cable in the box.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

SHeTRFR | v 212
Nﬂ@” 29-00-2059
Wv“lﬁ\@%[ 0e=0b=2022
T |5 2o

ST
e "AT 15.10.2020: Cable joint observed. AT 04.02.2021: Cable joint observed. At
10.08.2021: Cable joint observed. 14-09-2022 : Cable joints were observed."

%ﬂj@w?(s)
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W& |Location-Ground floor,MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Cable
SHE=<| penetrations from wall were not adequately covered.
3
I
EDRIGH
56,5, I
IE&S  [Seal the cable penetrations through walls adequately with fire resistive elements.
JNCH
RhlbE]
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
JFHE| v 71512
W@gg 29-3585-2049
:};ﬁi Se-0b—-20232
WWS % B 2T
e "AT 15.10.2020: Not coverd. AT 04.02.2021:Not coverd. At 10.08.2021: Not coverd.
14-09-2022 : Cable penetrations from wall were not adequately covered."
FIER (8)
(]

9% [Location-MDB at finishing section ~Common neutrals for more than one circuits were
4| found
FIM

RS
FrerelR

30,8, IS

ST Each circuit should have a separate neutral (use of common neutral for more than
one circuit shall not be permitted).
FNCR

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FES p q q p g9
IEMFHE| v [0
GeTe 29-35-2049

08-05-2029

ERRRID

"AT 15.10.2020: Common neutral observed. AT 04.02.2021:Common neutral
LRSI observed. At 10.08.2021: Common neutral observed. 14-09-2022 : Common
neutrals for more than one circuits were found."
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=Y |Location-Substation at 3rd Floor. —Electrical wiring was not properly covered in conduit
s4&d|/ covers.

3
SIRGH
EILDRIG!

9.5,

] Provide the wiring in PVC conduits or in metallic Gl pipes. Ensure that all electrical
wiring should be covered in proper conduit pipes.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

FESFE| U 5l
R 1o s-2044

08-035—-2029
NSRS
ENGIEE]

"AT 15.10.2020: No substation found. AT 04.02.2021: No substation found. At
10.08.2021: No substation found. 14-09-2022 : No substation found."

"%4 [Location-MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Cable entry-exit point to the
s4@%|panel was not properly sealed

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
Sb.S. IEEN
Seal the cable entry-exit points of MDB's with non-flammable materials. In
¥4 |addition: 1. Ensure that distribution boards / Switchgears to be vermin / damp
proof. 2. Ensure all unused holes / openings in DBs to be blocked properly.
EUGSE
W “|We are working for completed this issue.
SRR | v Bl
%5 29-35-20419
Wﬁ?“lﬁ\@%[ 08-05-2029
ECRICE]
= Bepellel
"AT 15.10.2020: They use cable gland for outing cable but the gap not sealed fully.
o AT 04.02.2021: They use cable gland for outing cable but the gap not sealed fully.
At 10.08.2021: They use cable gland for outing cable but the gap not sealed fully.
14-09-2022 : They use cable gland for outing cable but the gap not sealed fully."

%ﬂj@w?(s)
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%4 [Location-Generator room -The generator body frame was earthed by a single earthing
| pit.
I
I
FIereH
59.5. I
S Provide proper separate earthing/grounding to generator. Ensure that generator
body frame to have two separate and distinct connections to the earth / ground.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FEFE| v 1212
W@g 29-55-2049
;{‘Q%F Se—0k=-2022
ST |
SRl
"AT 15.10.2020: Generator body earthed in two point but one point earth cable are
inadequate. AT 04.02.2021: Generator body earthed in two point but one point
R3] earth cable are inadequate. At 10.08.2021: Generator body earthed in two point
but one point earth cable are inadequate. 14-09-2022 : Generator body earthed in
two point but one point earth cable are inadequate.”

gﬂ%@ﬂsﬁu)
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"W4 [Location-MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Earth Continuity Conductor
s4&%l| (ECC) was not adequate & dedicated to circuit.

3
SIRGH
E2LORIG
0.5, FEHN
1. Provide the ECC to meet minimum cross-sectional area as per table 4.5. 2.
S Ensure that connections between conductors / equipments provided to durable
electrical continuity and adequate mechanical strength and protection. 3. The
continuous earth connection is provided back to the main intake supply earth.
EUESE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FESFE| U 5l
Ws%z 29-55-20519
wenEe |,
qmg 3 RERHID
"AT 15.10.2020: Earth continuty wire not adequate. AT 04.02.2021:Earth continuty
B3] wire not adequate. At 10.08.2021: Earth continuty wire not adequate. 14-09-2022
: Earth Continuity Conductor (ECC) was not adequate & dedicated to circuit.”

9% [Location-Grinding Machine at 3rd floor, cutting Machine at 2nd floor -Electrical
s{ %1 equipment was not properly Earthed.

Bl
RGN
A

8.8, IR

Provide separate earthing connection to electrical equipments. Ensure that earth
] potential provided for all parts of equipment / installation (other than live parts)

and that continuous earth connection is provided back to the main intake supply
earth.

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z 29O-355-2039

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ S—0F—2022
SIS T T

"AT 15.10.2020: Equipment are not properly earthed. AT 04.02.2021:Equipment
&7 are not properly earthed. At 10.08.2021: Equipment are not properly earthed. 14-
09-2022 : Electrical equipment was not properly Earthed. "




%4 [Location-MDB at finishing section,MDB at fewing section -Earthing connection was not
sl provided in the panel door of distribution board

B2l
I
FIereH
2.5, FHESH
o Provide adequate earthing to body and doors to all MDBs / DBs. Ensure that all
electrical panels provided with proper and separate earth potential.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SERRFR| v 1212
W@s 29-55-2049
;{‘Q%F Se—0k=-2022
zg,ﬂ MESGIES
"AT 15.10.2020: Every panel has earth B.B and one side door also connected with
earth but another side of door is not connected with earth. AT 04.02.2021: Every
& panel has earth B.B and one side door also connected with earth but another side
of door is not connected with earth. At 10.08.2021: Door and Body earth
connection missing for only one COS (Change Over Switch panel) 14-09-2022 :
Door and Body earth connection found."

%‘\ﬂ%@‘!‘{{(?)
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Location-The roof of the Factory building. -~There was no Lightning protection system

EIERo]
s4&%|installed in the factory

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
0.5, FEHH
] Provide adequate protection against lightning depending on the probability of a
strike and acceptable risk levels at roof top of building.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
ST | & 5[
Wﬂ% 29-355-2059
Nﬁfﬂf@‘l@[ 08-0y-2029
Seefed
s |07
"AT 15.10.2020: Not submitt the design after correction. AT 04.02.2021: Not
e submitt the design after correction. At 10.08.2021: Not submitt the design after
correction. 14-09-2022 : No Lightning protection system installed. Design submit
to DIFE."

w4 |The factory doesn't conduct planned periodical inspections and testing for insulation,
s{@%4|earth resistance, operation test of all equipment.

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. A
Conduct Planned Periodical inspection and testing (insulation, earth resistance,
I operation test) of all electrical equipment to ensure proper operability of the
installation and record should be maintained.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR | e
WWE 29-55-2039
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
jgm\g ' e =
"AT 15.10.2020: Not conduct any periodic inspection. AT 04.02.2021:Not conduct
RS) any periodic inspection. At 10.08.2021: Not conduct any periodic inspection. 14~
09-2022 : Not conduct any periodic inspection.”




N q | . . . . .
Proper cleanliness was not maintained in Sub station
o] P

711
ARG
FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

IS |Clean the substation properly. Maintain cleanliness in substation areas.

EUGSE

] We are working for completed this issue.

R o=

TR

ﬁ 05—=05—ad90

ENGIEE]

"AT 15.10.2020: No substation found. AT 04.02.2021: No substation found. At
10.08.2021: No substation found. 14-09-2022 : No substation found."




